TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		05/26/2004	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plaid Enterprises, Inc.		
Street Address:	3225 Westech Drive		
City:	Norcross		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30092		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2309337	REDI-LEAD
Registration Number:	2120061	ELEGANT HOME
Registration Number:	2148522	INSTANT FINISHES
Registration Number:	2041274	FASTER PLASTER
Registration Number:	2088023	SOFT IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	1919648	DECORATOR BLOCKS
Registration Number:	1881751	ROYAL COAT
Registration Number:	1899508	FASHION
Registration Number:	1726871	GALLERY GLASS
Registration Number:	1673942	PETAL PORCELAIN
Registration Number:	1734220	PICTURE THIS
Registration Number:	1704429	PLAID
Registration Number:	1571863	FOLKART
Registration Number:	1454188	SIMPLY
Registration Number:	1529648	ACCENTS ON EVERYTHING
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0943

Registration Number:	1410034	FOLKART
Registration Number:	1449142	APPLE BARREL COLORS
Registration Number:	1419627	NO-SEW
Registration Number:	1398519	NO-SEW
Registration Number:	1396297	STIFFY
Registration Number:	1369706	TREASURE GOLD
Registration Number:	1290620	STENCIL DECOR
Registration Number:	838603	MOD-PODGE
Registration Number:	825498	LIQUID LEAF
Serial Number:	76294883	CREATIVE GEAR
Serial Number:	76283018	ONE STROKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)682-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128806283

Email: ejasie@torys.com

Correspondent Name: Elisheva M. Jasie

Address Line 1: 237 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22255-0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin M . Drayton

Total Attachments: 1

source=T2537-0247_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0944

U.S. TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the	date hereof, th	e undersigned Bank of Amer	rica, N.A., as Agent (th	e "Secured
Party") has not	assigned or oth	erwise disposed of its securit	ty interest in the issued	trademarks
and	pending	trademark	applications	of
Plaid Enterprises	, Inc., (the "De	ebtor"), including those liste	d on the attached Sche	dule A (the
"Trademarks")	and for which	a security interest was filed	l with the United State	es Patent &
Trademark Office	e on June 27, 20	002, at Reel 2537 Frame 0247	(the "Agreement").	

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Patents.

Dated as of the 26th day of Hay, 2004.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

CHAR1\762948_1

RECORDED: 08/26/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0945